
STATE OF MINNESOTA DISTRICT COURT 

COUNTY OF CARVER FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
PROBATE DIVISION 

In the Matter of: Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 
Judge Kevin W. Eide 

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, 

Decedent. 
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

BY E-SERVICE 

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) 
) SS. 

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN) 

I, Jan C. Stahura, being first duly sworn on oath, states that on the 16th day of November, 
2017, at Minneapolis, Minnesota, I served bye-service a copy of the letter to Judge Eide filed 
only on November 16,2017 in response to SNJ's Letter of November 8, 2017 to the following 
recipients on the attached Service Detail. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that everything I have stated in this document is true 
and correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116. 

Dated: November 21,2017 /s/ Jan C. Stahura 
Jan C. Stahura, Affiant 

State of Minnesota 
County of Hennepin 

10-PR-16-46 Filed in First Judicial District Court
11/21/2017 2:19 PM
Carver County, MN
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Print this p<tf!.C 

Case # 10-PR-16-46 - In re the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, 
Deceased This case consists of additional volumes For documents 
filed 04-26-16 to 10-09-16, see file number 10-PR-16 .. 46A For 
documents filed 10-10-16 to 02-01-17, see file number 10-PR-16-46B 
For documents filed 02-02-17 to 04-20 .. 17, see file number 10-PR-16- 
46C For documents filed 04-21-17 to 09-04-17 see file number 10- 
PR-16-46D For documents filed 09-05-17 and later, see file number 
10-PR-16-46 (Eide, Kevin W~) 

Case Information 
Location 
Date Filed 
Case Number 

Case Description 

Carver County 
11/16/201703:50:46 PM 
10-PR-16-46 
In re the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Deceased This case consists of 
additional volumes For documents filed 04-26-16 to 10-09-16, see file 
number 10- PR -'l6-46A For documents filed 10-10-16 to 02-01-17, see file 
number 10-PR-16-46B For documents filed 02-02-17 to 04-20-17, see file 
number 10-PR-16-46C For documents filed 04-21-17 to 09-04-17 see file 
number 1 0-PR-16-46D For documents filed 09-05-17 and later, see file 
number 10- PR -16-46 
Eide, Kevin W. 
Joseph Cassioppi 
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 
Jan Stahura 

Assigned to Judge 
Attorney 
Firm Name 
Filed By 
Fees 
Convenience Fee $0.00 
Total Court Case Fees $0.00 
Total Court Party Fees $0.00 
Total Court Filing Fees $0.00 
Total Court Service Fees $0.00 
Total Filing & Service Fees $0.00 
Total Service Tax Fees $0.00 
Total Provider Service Fees $0.00 
Total Provider Tax Fees $0.00 
Grand Total $0.00 
Payment 
Account Name 
Transaction Amount $0.00 
Transaction Response 
Transaction ID 
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Service Only 
Filing Type 
Filing Code 
Filing Description 
Reference Number 
Comments 
Status 
Fees 
Court Fee 
Service Fee 
Documents 
Service Document 

Serve 
Service Only 
Comerica Bank & Trust's Letter to Judge Eide 
077376.0400 
Public 
Served 

$0.00 
$0.00 

Comerica Bank & Trust's Letter to Judge Eide.pdf [Original! I Transmitted I 

eService Details 

Name/Email Firm Service Type St t S d Date/Time a us erve 0 d pene 
Jeff Kolodny Cozen O'Connor EServe Sent Yes Not Opened 
jkolodny@cozen.com 
Barry A. O'Neil Lommen Abdo Law Firm EServe Sent Yes Not Opened 
barry@lommen.com 
Christopher Tayback Quinn Emanuel Urquhart& EServe Sent Yes Not Opened 
christayback@quinnemanuel.com Sullivan LLP 
James MClay Morrison Sund PLLC EServe Sent Yes Not Opened 
j clay@morrisonsund.com 
James MClay Morrison Sund PLLC EServe Sent Yes 11116/2017 
j clay@morrisonsund.com 04:25:18 PM 
Jennifer Santini Sykora & Santini PLLP EServe Sent Yes 11116/2017 
j en@sykorasantini.com 04:11:46 PM 
Jennifer Santini Sykora & Santini PLLP EServe Sent Yes Not Opened 
j en@sykorasantini.com 
Jennifer Santini Sykora & Santini PLLP EServe Sent Yes Not Opened 
jen@sykorasantini.com 
Paul F Shoemaker Shoemaker & Shoemaker EServe Sent Yes 11117/2017 
paul@shoemakerlaw.com PLC 09:53:34 AM 

Armeen Mistry Cozen O'Connor EServe Sent Yes 11116/2017 
amistry@cozen.com 03:54:20 PM 

Justin Bruntjen Decerto Law EServe Sent Yes 11116/2017 
justin@b2Iawyers.com 03:55:36 PM 

Samuel Johnson Skolnick & Joyce, P.A. EServe Sent Yes 11/16/2017 
sjohnson@skolnickjoyce.com 03:52:16 PM 

Nathaniel A. Dahl Hansen, Dordell, Bradt, EServe Sent Yes 11116/2017 
ndahl@hansendordell.com Odlaug & Bradt 03:53:26 PM 
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William R Skolnick Skolnick & Joyce, P.A. EServe Sent Yes 11116/2017 
wskolnick@skolnickjoyce.com 03:52:36 PM 
David M. Burns Dave Burns Law Office, EServe Sent Yes Not Opened 
dave@daveburnslaw.com LLC 
Cameron M Parkhurst· SUSSMAN+PARKHURST, ES Sent Yes 11116/2017 

erve 04:12:33 PM cameron@sussmanparkhurst.com PLLC 
Cameron M Parkhurst SUSSMAN+P ARKHURST, ES Sent Yes Not Opened erve 
cameron@sussmanparkhurst.com PLLC 
Cameron M Parkhurst SUSSMAN+P ARKHURST, ES Sent Yes Not Opened erve 
cameron@sussmanparkhurst.com PLLC 
Jeff Kolodny Cozen O'Connor EServe Sent Yes 11116/2017 
jkolodny@cozen.com 03:59:03 PM 
Jeff Kolodny Cozen O'Connor EServe Sent Yes 1111612017 
jkolodny@cozen.com 03:58:15 PM 
Mark W. Greiner Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. EServe Sent Yes 11116/2017 
mgreiner@fredlaw.com 03:53:58 PM 
Cameron M Parkhurst SUSSMAN+PARKHURST, ES Sent Yes Not Opened erve 
cameron@sussmanparkhurst.com PLLC 
Peter J. Gleekel Larson King, LLP EServe Sent Yes 11116/2017 
pgleekel@larsonking.com 03:57:31 PM 
Erin Lisle Berens & Miller, P A EServe Sent Yes 11116/2017 
elisle@berensmiller.com 04:02:29 PM 
Alan I Silver Bassford Remele EServe Sent Yes Not Opened 
asil ver@bassford.com 
Leita Walker Faegre Baker Daniels EServe Sent Yes Not Opened 
leita. walker@FaegreBD.com 
Laura E. Halferty Stinson Leonard Street LLP EServe Sent Yes 11116/2017 
laura.halferty@stinson.com 03:53:58 PM 
Eric A Ruzicka Dorsey & Whitney LLP EServe Sent Yes 1111612017 
ruzicka.eric@dorsey.com 04:12:29 PM 
Marc M. Berg J. Selmer Law, P.A. EServe Sent Yes 11116/2017 
mberg@jselmerlaw.com 04:27:03 PM 
Anna M. Tobin Greene Espel PLLP EServe Sent Yes Not Opened 
atobin@greeneespel.com 
Rodney J. Mason Mason & Helmers EServe Sent Yes Not Opened 
rmason@masonhelmers.com 
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